APA-2
07/04
ALABAMA LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE:

530-X-2-.01 Purpose

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: Provide access to current rules and
regulation in an-expedient efficient way.

RULE NO. & TITLE:

530-X-2.04 (a),(b),(c),(d),(€),(£),()(1),(1), (1), (k),(1),(m),(0), (), &(5)

Procedures for Liquefied Petroleum Gas Filling Stations.

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: Eliminate duplication between rule
and regulation and NFPA 58. To removed letters size and invoice requirement from off

premise cylinder filling stations.

RULE NO. & TITLE:

530-X-2-.05 (c) Procedures for Reporting Incident

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: To focus the purpose for an investigation.

RULE NO. & TITLE:

530-X-2-.07 (d) Liquefied Petroleum Gas Motor Fuel Carburetion
Equipment.
INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: To eliminate conflict between this rule and
NFPA 58 (1998 Edition).




RULE NO. & TITLE:

530-X-2-.15 Qualifications of persons performing work on liquefied

gas systems.

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: To remove conflict between law and rule.

RULE NO. & TITLE:

530-X-2.17 Replacement of LP-Gas container data plates.

INTENDED ACTION: Repealed

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: To remove a rule that never been used.

TIME. PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held
April 8,2010 at 10:00 a.m., in conference room located at The Liquefied Gas Board, 818
South Perry Street, Montgomery, AL. Copies of the rule(s) can be obtained at
www.lpgb.alabama.gov.

All interested parties may present their views in writing or orally to the Administrator of
the Alabama Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board, P.O. Box 1742, Montgomery, AL 36102-
1742, (334-242-5649) at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following
publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
April 8,2010

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Barnie E. Gilliland

818 South Perry Street

Montgomery, AL 36104

Telephone: 334-242-5649

Fax: 334-240-2255

AR N b f g etk @MQ
Barnie E. Gilliland, Administrator
Alabama Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board



